Mlll COFFEE
QUALITY CONTROL
SP%IALIST

1B (HKER)
2024 4£ 2 A 11 H —BOGOTA (F='%)

J& A Rosales Plaza Hotel
AT — TN
2HB (HFH)
2024 4 2 A 12 H—BOGOTA (K= %)

R RT IV

FNC amry b7 a—b —AELHESS JE

AT
LA D RERY
o HEEERERS 0 X

Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

B DERE B L UL

German Bahamon

CEO Colombian Coffee Growers Federation
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

1. avr 7 a—e—HMH&

Esteban Ordofiez

Chief Commercial Officer

Colombian Coffee Growers Federation
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

2. a—e—LitREE
o I—t—iif;
o HEE L AR
o Fpfal/ApER
Esteban Ordofiez
Chief Commercial Officer
Colombian Coffee Growers Federation
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

P )
\Lﬂ/ The n'm-m Bebind al

Coffee Cup®

A.

ANVEAMATIONAS Federacién Nacional de
TRAINING COURSE *
‘ Cafeteros de Colombia

12:00 pm.

2:30 pm.

6:45 am.

7:30 am.

8:00 am.

8:15 am.

8:45 am.

9:45 am.
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3. $YRTFTFHEY T 1 RIS

Mario Vega

Regional Commercial Director

Colombian Coffee Growers Federation
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

{KEH Colombian coffee break

4. WRESHFTDOE R

Lilian Palomeque F., M.Sc. Dr. Sc.

Chemistry Department - Universidad Nacional de Colombia
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

o [Nl EEM
o AT, WE., W - JEY—E L TORE
o N yuN—_ R PL—=T

B & Rosales Plaza Hotel

5. KRS U—2vayFEyiaPARTL
Rodrigo Alarcén — Johan Choren
Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office
o Tl —R—F 2 MR
o TN &AM

{KE Colombian coffee break

6. ALMACAFE (ZA~h7=x) — a—b—WEBHEA 7 1 X
Fernando Osorio
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office Director

Hernan Uribe Room, 8% floor

7. a—b —HEO%kMtT

Fernando Osorio

ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office Director
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

A& Rosales Plaza Hotel

A ]

P Tl )
w The Jl'nrrr‘l Bebind a

Coffee Cupr

A.

‘ Rt IR L Federacién Nacional de
| Cafeteros de Colombia

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

12:15 pm.

2:00 pm.

3:00 pm.

3:15 pm.

4:15 pm.

7:00 pm.
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A.

INTERNATIONAL F . . X
ederacién Nacional de

TRAINING COURSE ¢
‘ Cafeteros de Colombia

3HB (KIER)
2024 %£ 2 A 13 H —BOGOTA (K ='%)

8. BRESHT U—2 T avy kv ar PART2
o L —N—F R MR
o PRI &I AR

Rodrigo Alarcén S. — Johan Choren

Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

{AEH Colombian coffee break

9. BRE, HhEFEY V—ZvavEyvar
T OTE
Rodrigo Alarcén S. — Johan Choren
Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

10. a—e—HOFERMNT UV—IvayF
Carlos Aristizdbal — Mauricio Delgado — Néstor Perilla — Javier Ciceri
Assignment Group

ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

B & Rosales Plaza Hotel
AT IV e Fx= 77U b Rosales Plaza Hotel

11. “JUAN VALDEZ” (77 v « 2NV FR) a—k—ayrX7rul/ I A
Diego Santamaria
Procafecol

Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

12. RS U—2vavrlkeyvayv
Rodrigo Alarcén — Lina Serrano — Jesus Tonguino
Central Laboratory — LaCe —

ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

“El Dorado” (/L « KZ K) Z2§k HCKHE)

774 b Bogotd (AR=T4#) —Pereira (RVvA ) /{E AV9419

P T ol )
\z_"/ he ﬂ'nrrr‘l Bebind a

Coffee Cupr

8:30 am.

10:00 am.

10:15 am.

11:15 am.

12:15 pm.

1:45 pm.

1:45 pm.

2:45 pm.

4:00 pm.

6:00 pm.
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SPEBIALIST
'r':'.‘. :'.‘: g '3 : ‘f ..L SE Federacién Nacional de

Cafeteros de Colombia

Pereira («“XL A ) Z2@k)>5 Chinchina (Fo ) /#H CTHBE)
ART IV« Fx v 7 A2 Hotel Varuna Resort — Chinchina (5F > F7)
A& Hotel Varuna Resort — Chinchina (5> 57)

R

?{:_,« hie world Bebind a

Coffee Cupe

7:00 pm.

8:00 pm.

8:30 pm.
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A.
INTERNATIONAL

Federacién Nacional d;
‘ . Cafeteros de Colombia

A4HHE (KHER)
2024 4£ 2 A 14 H MANIZALES (==%12) &CHINCHINA (F>FF)

13. CENICAFE (k=X7 =) 1% 9:30 am.
Lucio Navarro
CENICAFE Entomologist

o JLVr, a—b—Hfgk ¥

K& Colombian coffee break 10:30 am.
14, ag 7BV TOREF 10:45 am.

Carlos Ernesto Maldonado
CENICAFE Research Scientist

Bf Club Campestre Manizalez — Chinchina (> %) 12:00 pm.
15. “ESTACION CENTRAL NARANJAL” fH%2 2:00 pm.
Julio Quiroga

CENICAFE Research Scientist — Genetic Improvement
o HHRDa—v— WfELZDOLEME

16. “MANUEL MEJIA FOUNDATION - EDUCATIONAL CENTER” fH£ 4:15pm.
(vXx)v« A THE-HEFESF—)
Ximena Arango
o I—kb—AHEHFDOKY

Chinchina (F>F7) /H CHE) 6:15 pm.
A& Hotel Varuna Resort — Chinchina (5> 57) 7:30 pm.
/\QT

= . o
M' The il'nrm Bebind .‘1-J
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Mlll COFFEE
QUALITY CONTROL
SP*IALIST | 17> edition |

‘ L AR R ARG L Federacién Nacional de
Cafeteros de Colombia
5HE CKHER)
2024 4E 2 B 15 H—=MANIZALES (==%12) &CHINCHINA (F>FF)
AT F =¥ T K Hotel Varuna Resort — Chinchina (F > FF) 7:00 am.
17. a—e—EHATE - a—e—— 8:30 am.

Fernando Osorio

Coffee Quality Office Director
o EEMNLHFET
o —b —/EREFIFEE
e ALMACAFE S.A.

fRE Colombian coffee break 9:45 am.

18. FNC 7 U —X K7 4 Bl TIF<“BUENCAFE” (=27 =) fHE 10:00 am.

Dario Maya Zuluaga — Marketing and Sales Coordinator
Rafael Quintero — Research and Development

o LBy, THHE

o Wy TTALMkEyIar

B Buencafé 12:00 pm.
Armenia (7 /v A=7) /HECTKEE)

19. ALMACAFE ARMENIA (TNV<HhT7x « TVA=T) R 3:45 pm.
Jaime Orlando Ospina — John V. Cadavid

ALMACAFE S.A.
o Wt LTy gL, M

Armenia (7L A=7) /EHTKE 4:00 pm.
ATV« Fx v A Hotel Campestre Palma Verde 6:30 pm.
A f hotel campestre Palma Verde 7:30 pm.
T
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A.

‘ #’:.',ﬁ?.i‘,?g'é’;‘ﬁ;sf Federacién Nacional d;
Cafeteros de Colombia
6 HE (&#ER)
2024 % 2 A 16 H—EL AGRADO ==—t —ERE —ARMENIA (T A =7)
A& hotel campestre Palma Verde 6:00 am.
20. QUINDIO (¥> T 4 4) a—bv—ZRESHE 7:30 am.

José Martin Vasquez
Executive Director, Quindio Coffee Committee

21. ELAGRADO (=)L - 775 F) a—t —EREL
o FHZATUF. AEEE. XY, XA k= hr—/L (Re-Re)
Luis Fernando Marin
Special Cofffee Program Coordinator
Jhon Jairo Giraldo
Program Coordinator

B El Agrado = —t — 2 12:00 pm.

22.QUINDIO (¥vF4%) a—t—FELE— AU Y LTF 4 a—k— 1:30 pm.
Luis Fernando Marin
Special Cofffee Program Coordinator
o I—t—FfiHr
I K e T 2
Becolsub — Ecomil
HokE  RHTL
oIy ay

48 hotel campestre Palma Verde 7:30 pm.

T
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ANVEAMATIONAL Federacién Nacional de
TRAINING COURSE €
‘ Cafeteros de Colombia

7THE (LHR)

20244 2 A 17 H—ARMENIA (7 A=

/R TIV
23.QUINDIO (¥ T 4 4) ma—t —EBREHRE

Villa
Quindio Coffee Committee

24.QUINDIO (v T 1 4) HRMAHRE
Lilia Cardona

Quindio Cooperative Growers

BR& hotel campestre Palma Verde— 7 U —# A A
4 & hotel campestre Palma Verde

S

8HHE (HFR)

2024 4£ 2 H 18 H —ARMENIA (7)VA =

25. THE NATIONAL COFFEE PARK (E>: =—t —/2AH)
Montenegro — Quindio department

4 & hotel campestre Palma Verde

A ]

. e
M/ fie world Bebind a/

Coffee Cup®

7)
6:30 am.

8:00 am.

11:00 am.

2:00 pm.

7:30 pm.

7)

10:30 am.

7:00 pm.
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‘ 'r'!.'.‘.’.“!‘,.‘a"é’{,‘(};sf Federacién Nacional de

Cafeteros de Colombia

OHB (HWER)
202442 B 19 H—ARMENIA (7L A=7) &BOGOTA (FK=%)
ATV Fxv 7T 7 b hotel campestre Palma Verde 6:00 am.
774 b Armenia (7/VA=7) —Bogotd (AR=T#) /{& AV4888 7:47 am.
AT IV e Fx= w74 hotel Rosales Plaza 10:00 am.
B“& hotel Rosales Plaza 12:00 pm.
26. A9 1L — F-PART1 1:30 pm.
o TNV

Carlos Aristizdbal — Mauricio Delgado — Néstor Perilla — Javier Ciceri
Assignment Group
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

YRR Colombian coffee break 3:00 pm.
27. S 7L — F-PART2 3:15 pm.
o TNV

Carlos Aristizdbal — Mauricio Delgado — Néstor Perilla — Javier Ciceri
Assignment Group
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

4 & hotel Rosales Plaza 7:00 pm.

A ]

P m—,
m m |‘|P.hii1ﬂ a/ )
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A.
INTERNATIONAL

Federacién Nacional d;
‘ . Cafeteros de Colombia

10HEB (KHER)
2024 4 2 B 20 H—BOGOTA (F='%) &SOACHA (V7 F %)

& hotel Rosales Plaza 6:00 am.
Bogota (ZR=4) 75 Soacha (V7 F %) /H CTHEE) 6:30 am.
28. 7Ly, a—rv—FEHRE 8:30 am.
Henry Amorocho — Gonzalo Jiménez

ALMACAFE S.A.

ESsl—=4 3
o WIE. /M

D

{RE Colombian coffee break 10:00 am.
29. VB, VT ILBHE 10:15 am.,
Henry Amorocho — Gonzalo Jiménez

ALMACAFE S.A.

30. 7L CRAFT COFFEE by FNC 11:15 pm.
ALMACAFE S.A.

B Almacafé Soacha 12:00 pm.
31. AGROCHEMICAL AND OCHRATOXINS LABORATORY - ALAO - 1:15 pm.

(B - F7 T "XV UMERT) LBy, HE
Dr. Fausto Prada
ALMACAFE S.A.

32. WBRITH FLPr, L 2:15 pm.
John Fredy Mora
ALMACAFE S.A.

33.JUAN VALDEZ (77 v « AT R) Wik ¥ —#H82 3:30 pm.
Oscar Sanchez

ALMACAFE S.A.

Bogota (AR %) /H CHKHE 4:00 pm.
4 & hotel Rosales Plaza 7:00 pm.

A ]

T e o)
\!!/ The n'n"m Bebind a

Coffee Cup® 10 / 14
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' INTERNATIONAL F " . ¥
ederacién Nacional de

TRAINING COURSE .
Cafeteros de Colombia

11HH (KkEER)

2024 %2 2 A 21 H—BOGOTA (K='%)

34. BASIT
Mauricio Delgado
ALMACAFE S.A. — Coffee Quality Assurance Office

35. a—b—REFRDOEEL a— —DEKIZEZ D
Rodrigo Alarcon — Lina Cerrano — Jesis Tonguino
Central Laboratory — LaCe —

ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

A% Colombian coffee break
36. KRS V—2ovaySeyvav
o hLvv LT
Rodrigo Alarcén — Lina Cerrano — Jesus Tonguino

Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

B& hotel Rosales Plaza

37 a—b—OHROFEE VY—rvavyTeyvav
o SO A& FIE (RE, Vo1 XEERl, Wy 7)
e “Paladar del café” (FLJ&)

Daniel Acufia P. — Maria Diaz
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

38. BRESHT — v~ Zruy v U—riavFEyigy
o hyvbt LT
Craft by FNC — Juan Sebastian Rivera
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

{REE Colombian coffee break
39. a—b—KRHHTT V—ITvavySleyvayv
o R, JMEN, SEA~DRE
Rodrigo Alarcon — Lina Cerrano — Jesis Tonguino
Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

4 & hotel Rosales Plaza
!‘QT

g s e
M' The h'nl'rr‘l Bebind al

Coffee Cupr

8:00 am.

9:00 am.

10:00 am.
10:15 am.

12:00 pm.
1:30 pm.

2:45 pm.

3:45 pm.
4:00 pm.

7:00 pm.
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A.

INTERNATIONAL F . . X
ederacién Nacional de

TRAINING COURSE ¢
‘ Cafeteros de Colombia

12HHB (KHER)
2024 4£ 2 A 22 H —BOGOTA (F='%)

40. KRS U—IvavySeyvav
e T/ NYaAa—b—DhyELT
o vt LT HR
Rodrigo Alarcén — Lina Cerrano — Jesis Tonguino

Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

R Colombian coffee break
4. BESH UV—IvavySeyvay
o IFIFMEMLan BT
Rodrigo Alarcén — Lina Cerrano — Jesis Tonguino
Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

B & hotel Rosales Plaza

2. WERETV N U—IvayTleyvay
o U—Uvav R IMEATIA
o Wb LTy igr:an T EMY
Rodrigo Alarcon — Lina Cerrano — Jesus Tonguino
Central Laboratory — LaCe —
ALMACAFE S.A. Coffee Quality Assurance Office

{KE Colombian coffee break
43, =AY U—rvavkvyar
Ronal Valero

Lead Barista & Innovation
PROCAFECOL

44.“JV ORIGENES” (Z7 Vv « XAVT R « FUYy) a—k—vay?
REL IV T
Coffee Quality Assurance Office

4 & hotel Rosales Plaza
T

P Ty nd o)
\g!/-r he h'nl'rr‘l Bebind a

Coffee Cup®

8:30 am.

9:45 am.
10:00 am.

12:00 pm.

2:00 pm.

3:30 pm.
3:45 pm.

5:00 pm.

7:00 pm.
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A.
INTERNATIONAL

Federacién Nacional d;
‘ . Cafeteros de Colombia

13HE (&AHKER)
2024 %2 2 A 23 H—BOGOTA (F='%)

45, e a—t—, 4/ _X— a3 v &R
Rodrigo Alarcén — José Felipe Jaramillo — Alexandra Rodriguez
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

{KE Colombian coffee break

46. JERL - &k oo 7 a—bv—EE REL~—FTT 4V
Carolina Quintero Ochoa
COLCAFE, Research, Development and Quality Manager

Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

B A& hotel Rosales Plaza

47. ARV ¥ VT 42—t —DiEL

Henry Martinez S.

Regional Commercial Director

Colombian Coffee Growers Federation
Hernan Uribe Room, 8" floor

{KE Colombian coffee break

48. BT
ETIEHERE

PO )
\.!/ The n'm'm Bebind a

Coffee Cup®

08:30 am.

10:45 am.

11:00 a.m.

12:30 pm.

2:00 pm.

3:00 pm.

3:30 pm.
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E‘.:f:é'g::‘&‘sg Federacién Nacional dal
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14HEB (LHER)

2024 %6 2 A 24 H—CARTAGENA (A1 Z~F)

754 bk Bogotd (R=Z) —Cartagena (B/AZ~F) /{8 AV8556
RTNW e TFzoIAY
a—t — AT - IHEES

Z R

1588 (AKER)
2024 #£ 2 A 25 H —BOGOTA (K= %)

Z Rt
BTNV eFzyITU L

7FA b Cartagena (J/VZ-~7F) —Bogotd (RIT#Z) ,/{& AV9I789

s o —
& e world Bebing a/
Coffee Cup

7:45 am.

9:00 am.

10:30 am.

1:00 pm.

3:00 pm.
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